

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conferencing at Jammu)

CRM (M) No. 503/2019
CrIM No. 1218/2019
CrIM No. 1217/2019
a/w connected matters.

Pritam Singh Saini and others ...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

v/s

State of J and K.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for R-1
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate for R-2
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate in
CrI R No. 75/2019

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

CRM (M) No. 503/2019

Status report pertaining to investigation of the FIR No. 248/2019 has not been furnished despite availing opportunities in terms of order dated 05.12.2020.

Mr. Sawhney, seeks a short adjournment for filing of the status report.

CrI R No. 75/2019

List along with CRM (M) No. 503/2019 for consideration on 24.12.2020.

Meantime, status report be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**