

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CrI R No. 75/2019  
CrIM No. 1653/2019  
In  
CRM(M) No. 503/2019  
CrIM No. 1218/2019  
CrIM No. 1217/2019

Anil Saini and others .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate  
v/s

Parkasho Devi .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Heard in part.

List on 16.02.2021.

Meanwhile, status report be filed.

Interim directions passed in CrI R No. 75/2019 to continue till  
next date.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

Jammu  
09.02.2021  
Shammi