

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 503/2019
CrIM No. 1218/2019
CrIM No. 1217/2019

Pritam Singh Saini and others

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Proxy counsel vice
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate is reported to be indisposed today.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 16.09.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
13.08.2021
Neha