

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 503/2019  
CrIM No. 1218/2019  
CrIM No. 1217/2019

Pritam Singh Saini and others

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -Mr. Tushar Chopra, Advocate vice  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

v/s

State of J and K

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel vice  
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate has caused appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2, but he is not present today.

Let notice be issued to Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate for appearance on the next date of hearing.

List on 20.09.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
26 .07.2022  
Renu