

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 503/2019
CrlM No. 1218/2019
CrlM No. 1217/2019

Pritam Singh Saini and Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Parihar, Advocate

Vs

State of J & K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG appearing on behalf of the official respondent seeks and is granted three weeks time to file fresh status report/response.

List on 08.09.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu
12.07.2023
Shammi