

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM(M) No. 503/2019

Pritam Singh Saini and Ors.

.....Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

02.09.2024

Inspite of availing last and final opportunity vide order dated 05.08.2024, fresh status report has not been filed by the respondent.

However, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks one week's further time to comply the aforesaid order.

In the interest of justice, one week's time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file fresh status report, subject to the payment of cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in the Advocates' Welfare Fund.

Let the IO along with case diary shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 25.09.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**JAMMU
02.09.2024
Mihul**