

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 503/2019

Pritam Singh Saini and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.11.2024)

On 02.09.2024, learned counsel for the respondent was directed to file fresh status report, subject to the payment of cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in the Advocates' Welfare Fund.

Neither fresh status report has filed nor has cost been deposited.

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG appearing for respondent No. 1 states that fresh status report could not be filed due to technical issue, as such, he seeks four weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing fresh status report.

Investigating Officer is directed to remain present along with Case Diary on the next date of hearing.

List on 30.12.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.11.2024
Shivalee