

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 503/2019

Pritam Singh Saini and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy AG for R-1.
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.07.2025

1. On mention, the case is taken up out of turn.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.1, Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG seeks an opportunity for further one week to filing fresh status report which is granted.
3. List on **26.08.2025**.
4. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
21.07.2025
Riya