

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.503/2019

**Pritam Singh Saini and others**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jugal Kishore Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

**Vs**

**State of J&K and another**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.  
Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate for R-2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.11.2025**

1. Fresh status report has not been filed by the respondent No.1 in compliance to the previous order dated 25.11.2024. Same shall be filed positively by the next date of hearing.
2. List on **16.12.2025**.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
11.11.2025  
Shammi