

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 503/2019**

Pritam Singh Saini & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Parihar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

**vs**

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate for R-2

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**06.03.2026**

1. There is no representation on behalf of official respondent nor any report has been filed in terms of previous order dated 25.11.2024.
2. Once again respondent No. 1 is directed to comply with order dated 25.11.2024.
3. List on **17.04.2026**.

**(Sanjay Parihar)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.03.2026  
Vishal Sharma