

Sr. No. 6

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**

**AT JAMMU**

**(Th. Virtual mode)**

CRM(M) 503/2019

PRITAM SINGH SAINI AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr Jasbir Singh. Advocate.

**Vs.**

STATE OF J AND K TH. STATION HOUSE OFFICER/INCHARGE.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**17.04.2026**

Registry to take necessary steps for listing of this case before some other Bench.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**17.04.2026.**

*"Ab. Rashid"*